

Dr. Robert Stoner of MIT joins the Advisory Board of Energy Internet Corporation

EIC welcomes Dr.Stoner as xLDES commercialization approaches.

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA, USA, March 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Energy Internet Corporation is pleased to welcome MIT physicist Dr. Robert Stoner to its growing board of expert advisors to support commercialization of its extra-long duration energy storage (xLDES) technology. Dr. Stoner is the interim director of the MIT **Energy Initiative** (MITEI) and founding director of the MIT Tata Center for Technology and Design. His present research at MIT focuses on energy technology and policy in the context of energy systems and business models in the developing world, leveraging his experience at the Clinton Foundation as the CEO of the Clinton Development Initiative.



Dr. Robert Stoner

"We are honored to have Dr. Stoner on our team as we bring renewable energy to parity with fossil fuels through extra-long duration energy storage", remarks EIC CEO Shankar Ramamurthy.

An inventor of numerous computational and ultrafast optical measurement techniques, he has led successful technology firms in the semiconductor, IT, and optics industries. Dr. Stoner provides his expertise to multiple organizations including chairing the External Advisory Committee of the corporate venture firm EniNext and serving on the International Advisory Committee of Rio Tinto the Science and Technology Committee of the Alliance for Sustainable Energy which oversees the U.S. National Renewable Energy Laboratory.

Dr. Stoner joins a cadre of PhD advisors from premier global institutions that are providing technical and commercial insights to EIC, complimented by subject matter experts at the US



Long duration storage is one of the great unsolved problems of the clean energy transition. EIC's low-cost approach offers hope, and I am delighted to join its advisory board."

Dr.Robert Stoner

national laboratory network.

"We are building a world class team commensurate with the importance of long duration energy storage for the zero carbon transition." says SVP of Operations Mark Weathers.

Mark Weathers
Energy Internet Corporation
mark@energyinternetcorporation.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/693079926

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.